#### 505043156 08/09/2018

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5089907

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
JIANPING SUN	09/05/2014
TAO WANG	09/05/2014
GANG DUAN	09/15/2014
XI ZHAO	09/05/2014
RONG XIONG	09/05/2014

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	VALSPAR SOURCING, INC.
Street Address:	901 - 3RD AVE S
Internal Address:	PO BOX 1461
City:	MINNEAPOLIS
State/Country:	MINNESOTA
Postal Code:	55440

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15133495

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (612)349-9266

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6123495740

Email: thompson@ptslaw.com

PATTERSON THUENTE PEDERSEN, P.A. **Correspondent Name:** 

Address Line 1: 80 S 8TH STREET

Address Line 2: 4800 IDS

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	4918.124US01
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RALYNN THOMPSON
SIGNATURE:	/Ralynn Thompson/
DATE SIGNED:	08/09/2018

**PATENT** REEL: 046594 FRAME: 0949 505043156

## Total Attachments: 3

source=124\_Assignment#page1.tif

source=124\_Assignment#page2.tif

source=124\_Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 046594 FRAME: 0950

#### ASSIGNMENT

Whereas we, the undersigned, with residences and citizenships as indicated below; have made an invention described in

# AQUEOUS LATEX AND DISPERSION OF INORGANIC PIGMENT PARTICLES COMPRISING THE SAME

Chinese Patent Application Serial No.:	201310518250.X	Filed:	28 Oct. 2013
U.S. Provisional Application Serial No.:		Filed:	
PCT International Application Serial No.:	<del></del>	Filed:	***************************************
U.S. Non-Provisional Application Serial No.:	***************************************	Filed:	

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged. we have individually and jointly agreed to assign and transfer and do hereby assign and transfer unto Valspar Sourcing, Inc. ("Company"), a corporation of Minnesota, having its principal office at 901-3<sup>nd</sup> Avenue South, PO Box 1461, Minneapolis, Minnesota 55440-1461, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention and application, and in and to any division or continuation (in whole or in part) of said application, and in and to any and all improvements in said invention made by us or any of us or made jointly with others (provided any such improvement is made during, or within one year after the termination of, the employment by the Company of whichever of us, solely or jointly with one or more others, has made the any such improvement), and in and to any and all Patents, reexaminations, reissues, or extensions thereof, of the United States of America and countries foreign thereto (including the right to apply for Patents, Utility Models, or Inventors' Certificates in foreign countries in its own name and to claim any priority rights for such foreign applications to which such applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties, or otherwise), which have been or may be granted thereon or on any continued prosecution application, divisional, continuation (in whole or in part), renewal, reexamination, reissue, or other or further application based in whole or in part upon said invention or improvements thereon, to be held and enjoyed as fully and exclusively as they would have been by us or any of us had this assignment and transfer not been made;

We do further agree for ourselves and for our heirs, executors, and administrators, to execute and deliver without further consideration any further applications, assignments, and documents, and to perform such other acts as we lawfully may, that may be deemed necessary by the Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees, fully to secure its right, title, and interest as aforesaid and to obtain or maintain Patents, Utility Models, or Inventors' Certificates in any and all countries;

We authorize the Company, its successors and assigns, to insert in this instrument the filing date and application number of any of the above Applications when ascertained;

And we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent which may be granted upon any of said applications, to Company as the assignee of the entire right, title, and interest therein.

In witness whereof, we have hereunto signed our names on the days and years set forth below.

PATENT REEL: 046594 FRAME: 0951

Signature: 3.1.12 7 2014. 9. 5	
Name: Jianping Sun Address: No. 3 Zhaogui Road, Shunde Ronggui,	Date
High Technology Industry Development Zone,	
Foshan City, Guangdong Province 528306 China	
Citizenship: CN	
I the understand of	7. 27 0
I, the undersigned witness, acknowledge that I witnes sign this Assignment on the date indicated below:	sed 4h x 4
Witness: LBX	
en V	^
Printed Name:	Date: 2014. 9.5
s	
2 100	
Signature: 1 2014 9.5	Date
Name: Tao Wang	Date
Address: No. 3 Zhaogui Road, Shunde Ronggui, High Technology Industry Development Zone,	** ***********************************
Foshan City, Guangdong Province 528306 China	
Citizenship: CN	
I the professional will	7 16
I, the undersigned witness, acknowledge that I witness sign this Assignment on the date indicated below:	ed <del>24</del> A
Witness: <u>F</u>	
	4
Printed Name:	Date: <u>2014, 4.5</u>
	,
and the same of th	
Signature: They De.	2014.9.15
Name: Gang Duan	Date
Address: 2045 Lavigne Lane Northbrook, Illinois, 60062 USA	~~~~
Citizenship: US	
· ·	
I, the undersigned witness, acknowledge that I witnesses	a Gare Duan
sign this Assignment on the date indicated below:	W
Witness: Ame Lapereli	
Printed Name: Page Laginsk	Date: 9-15.17

			#-ii
Signature: 2014, 9.5			
Name: Xi Zhao			Date
Address: No. 3 Zhaogui Road, Shunde Ronggui, High Technology Industry Development Zone, Foshan City, Guangdong Province 528306 China Citizenship: CN			
I, the undersigned witness, acknowledge that I witnessed sign this Assignment on the date indicated below:		. Er	<del></del>
Witness: LBW		3	
Printed Name:	Date: _	204.9.5	
Signature: Name: Rong Xiong		.9.5	Date
Address: No. 3 Zhaogui Road, Shunde Ronggui, High Technology Industry Development Zone, Foshan City, Guangdong Province 528306 China Citizenship: CN I, the undersigned witness, acknowledge that I witnessed	能	莫	
sign this Assignment on the date indicated below:	4253	.:./}``	
Witness: 主敬			
Printed Name:	Date: _	2014.9.5	<u> </u>